
ILOCOS SUR ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
Santiago, Ilocos Sur 

 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

The Ilocos Sur Electric Cooperative, Inc. (ISECO) with office address at Brgy. Bigbiga, 

Santiago, Ilocos Sur invites all qualified bidders for the rebid of some materials of the 1st 

SEMESTER TECHNICAL MATERIAL REQUIREEMNTS 2023 as follows:  

 

Procurement Fund:  General Fund 

Interested parties may get the Eligibility Requirements/Bid Documents from the BAC 

Secretary starting June 6, 2023 during office hours.  A non-refundable fee (cost of bid 

documents) indicated above shall be paid before securing the bid documents and before 

attending the pre-bid conference.   

Pre-bid will be conducted via virtual and or face to face. If you could not attend the pre-bid 

personally, a zoom link will be provided to you.  Pre-bid conference will be on June 9, 2023 

@ 9:30 A.M. The Opening of Bids is scheduled on June 23, 2023 @ 9: 30 AM at ISECO Main 

Office, Bigbiga, Santiago, Ilocos Sur. Submission of eligibility requirements and other matters 

with regards to the bidding shall be determined during the pre-bid conference. Bidders who 

could not attend the pre-bid conference may still buy bid documents and join the bidding but 

his queries will not be entertained.    For your attendance please give an advance notice to 

the BAC Secretary at mobile no. 09178141933 or at email address pbac_iseco@yahoo.com.  

ISECO reserves the right to reject any or all bids, waive any of the required formalities therein 

and accept bids only deemed most advantageous to the cooperative.  

 

           (sgd.) GERARDO G. HORTIZUELA 
                              BAC Chairman 

 

 

 
                                                                        (sgd.)  LAWRENCE A. SEVERO 

         Acting General Manager 

 

Description General Fund Sub-total Bid Docs Fee VAT Total 

A Reclosers 6,798,000.00 6,798,000.00 10,000.00 1,200.00 11,200.00

B Self-Contained Meters 7,460,000.00 7,460,000.00 10,000.00 1,200.00 11,200.00

C Special Meters 4,965,634.24 4,965,634.24 5,000.00 600.00 5,600.00

D Metering Accessories 6,780,240.50 6,780,240.50 10,000.00 1,200.00 11,200.00

E Fuses, Las, Cut-Outs, MV 2,934,181.67 2,934,181.67 5,000.00 600.00 5,600.00

F Connectors and Prefored Wires 1,009,300.00 1,009,300.00 5,000.00 600.00 5,600.00

G Hardware 1,064,400.00 1,064,400.00 5,000.00 600.00 5,600.00

TOTAL 31,011,756.41 31,011,756.41

LOT NO. APPROVED BUDGET COST BID DOCUMENTS FEE

 

mailto:pbac_iseco@yahoo.com

